

Questions on NOFO: (*Counter-Kleptocracy Program: Judicial Integrity, Transparency on Politically Exposed Persons, and Transnational Resilience*)

Opportunity # (SFOP0009023)

Date: July 8, 2022

Question 1:

Is INL open to piloting approaches in one or more countries, with specific institutions? If so, should specific countries be identified, or determined in collaboration with INL?

INL Response:

INL is open to piloting approaches in one or more countries and with specific institutions, but proposals with plans for scaling successful approaches to multiple countries after a pilot will be prioritized. Specific countries can be identified and proposed but will require INL approval during the implementation phase. Countries can also be determined in collaboration with INL during the implementation phase.

Question 2:

Are Kenya or Somalia priority countries for INL to focus on for this NOFO?

INL Response:

There are not specific priority countries for this NOFO. Proposals that focus on multiple countries and regions will be prioritized.

Question 3:

If an applicant decides to apply for more than one of the three components, should these be separate applications with separate packages of proposal, budget and the accompanying documents for each Project, or one?

INL Response:

Multiple components can be applied for in the same package with the same support documents. We recommend making clear which activities apply to each component in all parts of the applications.

Question 4:

We are a bit confused about a paragraph on p11, speaking about PEPs databases (“Key stakeholders for the PEPs databases should be NGOs...”)- which would seem to belong more

under Project 2. So I just wanted to check whether it really belongs there, or is a language from Project 2?

This paragraph does speak to component 2.